PCL4
Remote Control
Hydraulic Proportional Remote Control Valve
Remote Controls – Hydraulic
PCL4
2
Catalogue HY17-8357/UK
Parker Hannifin

Borås, Sweden
See pages 8 - 11 for more information about the different options available.
How to order your valve
The best way to order your valve is to fill in one of our “Customer
Specification Forms”, in which you can specify all the optional
functions you wish to be incorporated into your valve. However, if
you need only a simple, basic valve, in which all control-pressure
ports have the same configuration, you may use an ordering
code similar to the one shown above. Simply select the desired
options from the tables above and enter the appropriate codes
into the boxes in the ordering code above.
Ordering Code
Number of control-
pressure ports
  2
  4
  6
  8
 10
 12
 Code Connection
 S Pump and tank
connections on
side of valve
 B Pump and tank
connections on
underside of valve
Code Thread connections
 G G1/4
 U  9/16-18 UNF-2B
 M M14x1.5
Code Characteristic
 No Breakaway Final Broken Overtr.
  pressure pressure  stroke
 1 1.0 11.1
 2 2.0  5.4
 3 2.0 10.5
 4 5.0 15.6
 5 5.0 17.7
 6 5.0 20.9
 7 5.0 24.9
 8 5.5 15.6
 9 5.6 21.5
 10 6.0 27.2
 11 4.0 22.6 yes
 12 5.0 27.0 yes
 13 6.0 27.5 yes
 14 5.0 16.5 yes yes
 Code Mounting plate
 M1 Mounting plate for PCL401
 M2 Mounting plate for PCL402 with
four control-pressure ports
 M3 Mounting plate for PCL402
 M4 Mounting plate for PCL402 with
two control-pressure ports
 M5 Mounting plate for PCL402
 M6 Mounting plate for PCL402
M9G Mounting plate for PCL402 for
Gresen replacement
M10C Mounting plate for PCL402 for
Commercial replacement
 A102 Mounting plate for PCL401,
rectangular bellows (for PCL401
with N-type levers only)
 Code Valve type
 01 For coordinate
lever
 02 For linear lever(s)
or pedal
 Code Lever unit
 X  Without lever and boot
 H1 Coordinate lever
 H3 Straight linear lever